Interest rate risk exposure concerning the Company's financial liabilities has been

explained as part of liquidity risk in this footnote.

The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared based on interest rate risk

exposures of non-derivatives as at the reporting date. For liabilities that bear floating

interests, the analysis is conducted by assuming that the amount of liabilities

outstanding as at the reporting date remained outstanding throughout the entire year.

Interest rates are reported to the management by applying a variance of 50 basis points

above and below. This variance conforms with the management's reasonable

expectation about the possible interest rate range.

 Notes to Financial Statements of Kao Hsing Chang Iron & Steel Corp. (continued)

Based on unadutied version of transaction from the Chinese edition.

－179－

If interest rate increased/decreased by 50 basis points while other variables remained

unchanged, the Company's net income would have increased/decreased by NTD

14,090,890 and NTD 9,592,526 in 2020 and 2019, respectively. This potential change is

primarily the result of the Company's floating-interest rate loans.

5. Other price risks
  2020 2019

Price of security on

reporting date

Other

comprehensi

ve income

after tax

After-tax

profit/loss

Other

comprehensi

ve income

after tax

After-tax

profit/loss

 Up 10% $ 72,074,872   -   40,561,880   -

 Down

10%

$ (72,074,872)   -   (40,561,880)   -

 Notes to Financial Statements of Kao Hsing Chang Iron & Steel Corp. (continued)

Based on unadutied version of transaction from the Chinese edition.

－180－

6. Fair value information

(1) Category and fair value of financial instruments

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit and loss and financial assets at fair

value through other comprehensive income are measured at fair value on a recurring

basis. Book value and fair value of financial assets and liabilities are shown below

(categorized by level of fair value input; however, the Company is not required to